
HANOI-DANANG GOLF PACKAGE 
 

Itinerary: 
 
Day 1, Sat, 1 Feb 2020: Arrival Hanoi, transfer to hotel  
Day 2, Sun, 2 Feb 2020:  Full Day Best of Hanoi Including Lunch   
Day 3, Mon, 3 Feb 2020: Golf at BRG Kings Island Golf Resort, Mountainview Course (parkland track 
through rolling hills and mature hardwood forests) including cart (sharing) and caddie  
Day 4, Tue, 4 Feb 2020: Departure to Halong; Golf at FLC Ha Long Bay Golf Club (stunning course 
overlooking Ha Long Bay) including cart (sharing) and caddie  
Day 5, Wed, 5 Feb 2020: Transfer to Halong Pier and boarding Halong Cruise  
Day 6, Thu, 6 Feb 2020: Disembarkation, transfer to airport for departure to Danang/ Hoi An , transfer to 
hotel  
Day 7, Fri, 7 Feb 2020:  Full Day My Son & Hoi An Tour Including Lunch   
Day 8, Sat, 8 Feb 2020: Golf at Ba Na Hills Golf Club (mountainous Luke Donald design) including cart 
(sharing) and caddie  
Day 9, Sun, 9 Feb 2020: Free at leisure  
Day 10, Mon, 10 Feb 2020: Golf at BRG Da Nang Golf Resort (great links golf in SE Asia) including cart 
(sharing) and caddie  
Day 11, Tue, 11 Feb 2020: Free at leisure  
Day 12, Wed, 12 Feb 2020: Golf at Montgomerie Links Vietnam (excellent Colin Montgomerie 
design) including cart (sharing) and caddie  
Day 13, Thu, 13 Feb 2020: Free at leisure  
Day 14, Fri, 14 Feb 2020: Golf at Laguna Golf Lang Co (exciting Nick Faldo course between Danang & 
Hue) including cart (sharing) and caddie  
Day 15, Sat, 15 Feb 2020: Departure  
  

 
Package Including: 
-- 4 rounds of golf in Danang 
-- 1 round of golf in Hanoi 
-- 1 round of golf in Halong Bay 
-- 3 nights' accommodation in Hanoi 
-- 9 nights' accommodation in Hoi An 
-- 2 nights' accommodation in Halong Bay 
-- Daily breakfast 
-- Excursions as indicated in the itinerary 
-- One caddie per golfer at each golf course 
-- Golf carts as mentioned in the itinerary 
-- All airport, land, and golf course transfers 
-- All transfers by private VIP high top touring van or sedan 
-- Daily drinking water 
-- 24/7 golf hotline staffed by knowledgeable service personnel 
-- Local knowledge, expertise, suggestions, and support throughout the trip 
-- All taxes and compulsory service charges 

Package Excluding: 
-- Airfare, airport taxes, visa fees 
-- Personal items, meals (other than those mentioned), gratuities 

-- Domestic flight ticket Hanoi - Danang economy class = USD 110 / pax 

*** Each passenger can carry a golf bag not more than 20kg + checked bag not more than 20kg 
(economy class) + 01 handbag not more than 7kg to carry onboard 
  
 

 


